
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. UT-132234 

 

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 

v. 

CenturyTel of Inter Island, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink 

 

 

I certify that I have electronically served copies CenturyLink’s Order 03, Compliance Filing – 

CenturyLink’s San Juan Islands Submarine Cable Inspection Plan on the following parties:   

 

Lisa Gafken 

 

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 

 

jcameron@utc.wa.gov 

Marguerite E. Friedlander, ALJ  

 

mfriedla@utc.wa.gov 

Kimball, Mary  

 

maryK2@atg.wa.gov 

Kym Bostelle  

 

KymH@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda Mak  

 

chandam@atg.wa.gov 

Krista Gross  

 

kgross@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco  bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 

 

 DATED this  30
th

  day of November 2017.   

 

 

 

/s/ Josie Addington  

Josie Addington, Legal Assistant III 

CenturyLink 

1600 7
th

 Avenue, Room 1506 

Seattle, Washington  98191 

206-733-5236 

Josie.addington@centurylink.com  
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